
American Probation and Parole Association 
Committee Chairs (updated 3/14/2022) 

Awards 
Marcus Hodges, Co-Chair 
Associate Director 
CSOSA 
hodgesunion54@gmail.com 

Awards 
Susan Rice, Co-chair  
Criminal Justice Lead 
Promise 
susanrice65@gmail.com 

Constitutional Review 
Les Schultz, Chair 
Director 
Brown County Probation 
les.schultz@co.brown.mn.us 

Diversity 
Marcus Hodges, Co-chair 
Associate Director CSOSA 
marcus.hodges@csosa.gov 

Corporate Relations 
Brian Lovins, PhD, Chair 
Principal 
Justice System Partners 
brian@justicesystempartners.org 

International Relations 
Julie Truschel, Chair CEO 
Community Supervision Solutions 
julie@communitysupervisionsolutions.com 

Diversity 
DeBaja Coleman, Co-chair 
Director GA Dept. Juvenile Justice 
Georgia Office of Victim and 
Volunteer Services 
DeBajacoleman@djj.state.ga.us 

Judicial 
Michelle Cern, Co-chair 
Principle Court Management Consultant 
National Center for State Courts 
mcern@ncsc.org 

Judicial 
Kristina Bryant, Co-chair Principal Consultant 
National Center for State Courts 
kbryant@ncsc.org 

Justice Involved Veterans 
Erin McGann, Co-chair 
Justice Involved Veterans Coordinator TX 
Veterans Commission 
erin.mcgann@tvc.texas.gov 

Justice Involved Veterans  
Gregory Crawford,  
Co-chair Correctional Program Specialist 
National Institute of Corrections 
crawf2311@gmail.com 

Justice Involved Women and Girls 
Deanne Benos, Co-chair Co-Founder 
The Women's Justice Institute (WJI) 
deanne@womensjustice.net 

Justice Involved Women and 
Girls Alyssa Benedict, Co-chair 
Executive Director 
CORE Associates, LLC 
coreassociatesllc@comcast.net 

Juvenile Justice  
Opal West, Co-chair 
Program Associate 
Annie E. Casey Foundation 
owest@aecf.org   

Juvenile Justice 
Tomika Grigsby, Co-chair  
Law Enforcement Program Coordinator 
GA Department of Juvenile Justice Office 
of Training 
tomikagrigsby@djj.state.ga.us 

Membership 
Aaron O'Connell 
Director of Learning and Development National 
Curriculum and Training Institute, Inc. 
aoconnell@ncti.org 

Nominations 
Corinne Briscoe 
Macoupin County Probation Dept 
Director 
cbriscoe@macoupincountyil.gov 

Officer Safety & Wellness 
Dr. Gregory Dillon Co-Chair  
Director 
Brazoria County CSCD  
gregoryd@brazoria-county.com 
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Officer Safety & Wellness 
Magdalena Morales Aina, Co- 
Chair Director 
El Paso CSCD  
mmaina@epcounty.com 

Past Presidents 
Tim Hardy, Chair 
Retired 
Yuma, AZ 
Hthardy3@msn.com  
 

Perspectives Editorial 
Jason Stauffer, Co-Chair 
Classification Services Chief 
PA Board of Probation and Parole 
jastauffer@pa.gov 
 

Perspectives Editorial  
Kimberly Kras, Co-Chair Assistant Professor 
San Diego State University/School of Criminology 
kkras@sdsu.edu 
 

Research and Review 
Kimberly Bernard, Ph.D., Chair Principal 
Consultant 
Oak Hill Consulting Group 
kimbernardlinked@gmail.com 

Program Committee 
Thomas Gregory, Co-chair 
Director 
Vermilion County Probation 
tgregory@vercounty.org  
 

Program Committee 
Miquel Lewis, Co-chair 
Deputy Chief Probation Officer 
Cook County Juvenile Probation and Court 
Services 
miquel.lewis@cookcountyil.gov  

Standards for the Field 
William Burrell 
Consultant 
Lawrenceville, NJ 
william.burrell@comcast.net 

Technology 
Eric Tumperi, Chair 
CEO 
CorrectTech  
etumperi@correcttech.com 

Training Accreditation 
Audrey Rigsbee, Chair 
Assistant Chief Probation Officer New Jersey State 
Judiciary  
Audrey.Rigsbee@njcourts.gov 
 

Tribal Issues 
Amber Torres, Chair 
Chairman 
Walker River Paiute Tribe 
Chairman@wrpt.org 

Victim Issues 
Rhea DuMont, Co-Chair 
Community Justice Manager, Victim and Survivor 
Services, Multnomah County DCJ 
rhea.dumont@multco.us  

Victim Issues 
Lisa Kinard, Co-Chair 
Victim Services Administrator 
FL Department of Corrections 
Lisa.Kinard@fdc.myflorida.com  

 

  

 

mailto:mmaina@epcounty.com
mailto:Hthardy3@msn.com
mailto:jastauffer@pa.gov
mailto:kkras@sdsu.edu
mailto:kimbernardlinked@gmail.com
mailto:tgregory@vercounty.org
mailto:miquel.lewis@cookcountyil.gov
mailto:william.burrell@comcast.net
mailto:etumperi@correcttech.com
mailto:Audrey.Rigsbee@njcourts.gov
mailto:Chairman@wrpt.org
mailto:rhea.dumont@multco.us
mailto:Lisa.Kinard@fdc.myflorida.com

